Approval of Service Agreement between City of Denton & Denton ISD TV

February 28, 2012

SUMMARY:

This item requests approval of the service agreement between City of Denton and Denton ISD TV to provide funds to Denton ISD TV to assist in capital equipment related to providing Public, Educational and Government cable television services with the City of Denton.

BOARD GOAL:

VI Growth Change and Fiscal Responsibility.... In pursuit of excellence, the District will:

work continuously with our community to adjust and enhance district goals as appropriate

IV Parent and Community Involvement.....In pursuit of excellence, the District will:

• foster a positive and welcoming environment that encourages parent and community partnerships to achieve success for all our students

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

None

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- Denton ISD TV is a city and community outreach project for Denton ISD. The City of Denton approached Chris Vochoska to see how they can offer support to our Denton ISD TV program. Out of this a grant was established to help purchase equipment to help upgrade our current cameras and equipment in support of Denton ISD TV. This agreement is to written to make sure the grant is spent appropriately and that financial reporting is available to the City of Denton concerning this use of these funds.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

City of Denton will be donating \$10,000 to the Denton ISD TV

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

- This will allow us to upgrade to new broadcast equipment to continue to provide services for Denton ISD TV and allow the students at the ATC to utilize the equipment in the Audio/Video Program.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- City of Denton wants a full report of use of funds as indicated in the attached service agreement.

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

- None

ALTERNATIVES:

- No alternative actions are proposed ...

OTHER COMMENTS:

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

Superintendent recommends: Approval to enter into agreement to receive this grant and provide the City of Denton the financial reporting as indicated in the service agreement when completed.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

- Carla Ruge and Chris Vochoska

ATTACHMENT:

- Service Agreement

APPROVAL:

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:	Carla Ruge	
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:		
Signature of Superintendent:		